

Maryland State Department of Education Division of Early Intervention and Special Education Services 200 West Baltimore Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201 (410) 767-7197

Maryland SESAC SPECIAL EDUCATION STATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Pamela Talley Leanne Carmona SEAC Co-Chairs

SESAC General Meeting

May 20, 2020 10:00am-1:00pm

Special Notice

<u>SPECIAL NOTICE</u>: Due to the current COVID-19 pandemic, this meeting will be conducted entirely via teleconference. SESAC members and presenters will participate via conference call. Members of the public will be able to hear the audio of the meeting in real time via the <u>google hangouts link</u> below. Agenda items have been condensed to include updates to COVID-19 and items specific to the guidance of SESAC. The public comment portion of the meeting will not take place; however, the SESAC encourages the public to submit their comments in writing to <u>carmen.brown1@maryland.gov</u> and this information will be distributed to SESAC members.

Google Hangouts Link

Join with Google Meet meet.google.com/psu-vgqm-gkb · Up to 250 participants

Meeting ID meet.google.com/psu-vgqm-gkb Phone Numbers (US)+1 484-420-7528 PIN: 156 294 494# More phone numbers

Meeting Agenda

- Welcome Pamela Talley/Leanne Carmona, SESAC Co-Chairs
- DEI/SES Guidance During the COVID-19 Pandemic Marcella E. Franczkowski, Assistant State Superintendent, Division of Early Intervention and Special Education Services (DEI/SES)
- Certificate of Completion Workgroup Pamela Talley, SESAC Co-Chair/Representative
- SESAC Annual Report Pamela Talley/Leanne Carmona, SESAC Co-Chairs
- Public Comment Carmen Brown, DEI/SES Interagency Collaboration Branch Chief
- Adjourn

Next Meeting Date

Fall 2020

Contact

carmen.brown1@maryland.gov